ORM 1 |
FTTH MINI SOCKET
MINI ZÁSUVKA FTTH
EN  The optical socket ORM1 is designed for termination an optical network via
2–4 optical fibers in a customer terminal point. It can be connected to a PC, different
peripheral equipment or to another equipment via optical patchcords. It is designed
for indoor wall mounting.
  Capacity 4 optical connectors

 Možnost vstupu okonektorovaným vláknem
 Použití pouze pro vlákna G657 a, b
ORDER CODES / OBJEDNACÍ KÓDY
Order Code / Objednací kód Name / Název
85H4.00/0000F
ORM 1 (with short and extended cover)
ORM 1 (včetně krátkého i prodlouženého víka)
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS / TECHNICKÁ DATA
Inputs From all sides or from the bottom part, diameter up to 6 mm
Outputs From the front for 2 pcs of SC or LC adapters
Coverage degree IP 30 or IP 54 (with rubber enclosure) to EN 60529
Colour White RAL 9003
Material ABS
Dimensions
81 × 81 × 25 mm with short cover
81 × 116 × 25 mm with extended cover
Weight 80 g (short and extended cover)
Vstupy Ze všech stran nebo zespodu do prům. 6 mm
Výstupy Zepředu pro 2ks adaptér SC nebo LC duplex
Stupeň krytí IP 30 nebo IP 54 (s pryžovou vložkou) dle ČSN EN 60529
Barva Bílá RAL 9003
Materiál ABS
Rozměr
81 × 81 × 25 mm s krátkým víkem
81 × 116 × 25 mm s prodlouženým víkem
Hmotnost 80 g (krátké i prodloužené víko)
RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES / DOPORUČENÉ PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ
Another accessories on the pages O73 Další příslušenství na str. O73
edelhoff
Logo Weiß
edelhoff
Adresse
ORM 1 |
PREASSEMBLED FTTH SOCKET
PŘEDINSTALOVANÁ SADA FTTH
EN  The solution is based on standard FTTH mini socket ORM1 fully equipped
and ready for simplified and quick installation in customer premises. In the socket
there is assembled the adaptor in which is terminated connector. Into the connec-
tor ferrule is during manufacturing process glued and polished optical fibre from
FLAT DROP – G657a cable. There are more different options available with up to 2
connectors SC style or up to 4 connectors LC style. Optical FLAT DROP – G657a cable
is stored on the cardboard spool and can be easily unwind during the installation..
  Time for installation is significantly decreased
  For the pre-assembled socket there is no need to use any special tool or equip-
ment (fibre cleaver, fusion splicer)
  The manipulation with bare fibre such as stripping secondary coating, fibre
cleaning, over-length spooling into splice cassette, fusion splicing, measure-
ment and eventual repeated fibre cleaving is fully eliminated using this
product
  Smooth installation of FLAT DROP – G657a cable on the façade using clamps or
into protective tubes
  Multiple FLAT DROP – G657a cables can be installed into one vertical protec-
tive tube in the building
ORDER CODES / OBJEDNACÍ KÓDY
Order Code / Objednací kód Name / Název
85H4.88/S120F FTTH ORM1 1× SC/APC, 20 m